Intertek

Report No.:HK12050366
Model:CTM-A2510

Mode: Ringing
AC Mains
@ RBW 9 kHz
MT 1s
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150 kHz 30 MHz

Date: 10.JUN.2012 12:12:21

Ctrl No.: NA



Intertek

EDIT PEAK LIST (Final Measurement Results)

Tracel: CF15MQP
Trace2: CF15MAV
Trace3: -
TRACE FREQUENCY

L Quasi Peak
2 CISPR Average271.5 kHz
1 Quasi Peak 303 kHz

2 CISPR Average303 kHz

1 Quasi Peak 537 kHz

2 CISPR Average541.5 kHz
2 CISPR Average573 kHz

1 Quasi Peak 604 .5 kHz
2 CISPR Average879 kHz

1 Quasi Peak 991.5 kHz
1 Quasi Peak 1.2165 MHz
2 CISPR Averagel.482 MHz
1 Quasi Peak 1.6485 MHz
2 CISPR Averagel.752 MHz
1 Quasi Peak 2.283 MHz
2 CISPR Average2.3595 MHz
1 Quasi Peak 2.985 MHz
1 Quasi Peak 6.4275 MHz
1 Quasi Peak 9.033 MHz

Date: 10.JUN.2012 12:11:44

Ctrl No.: NA

LEVEL dBupVv
41.63 N
35.17 N
48.17 N
42.45 L1
43.28 L1
34.08 L1
38.62 L1
45.22 L1
35.52 L1
41.75 L1
40.00 N
35.26 N
42.57 L1
33.78 N
40.00 L1
33.03 L1
37.54 N
28.24 N
16.43 L1

gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd

DELTA LIMIT dB
-19.43
-15.89
-11.99
-7.70
-12.71
-11.91
-7.37
-10.77
-10.47
-14.24
-15.99
-10.73
-13.42
-12.21
-15.99
-12.96
-18.45
-31.75
-43.56

Report No.:HK12050366
Model:CTM-A2510
Mode: Ringing

AC Mains
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Report No.:HK12050366
Model:CTM-A2510
Mode:Standby

AC Mains
@ RBW 9 kHz
MT 1s
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150 kHz 30 MHz

Date: 10.JUN.2012 12:18:28

Ctrl No.: NA



Intertek

EDIT PEAK LIST (Final Measurement Results)

Tracel: CF15MQP
Trace2: CF15MAV
Trace3: -
TRACE FREQUENCY
L Quasi Peak
2 CISPR Average271.5 kHz
1 Quasi Peak 303 kHz
2 CISPR Average303 kHz
1 Quasi Peak 541 .5 kHz
2 CISPR Average541.5 kHz
2 CISPR Average604.5 kHz
1 Quasi Peak 739.5 kHz
1 Quasi Peak 789 kHz
2 CISPR Average816 kHz
2 CISPR Averagel.482 MHz
1 Quasi Peak 1.509 MHz
1 Quasi Peak 1.716 MHz
2 CISPR Averagel.752 MHz
1 Quasi Peak 2.1615 MHz
2 CISPR Average2.355 MHz
1 Quasi Peak 2.985 MHz

Date: 10.JUN.2012 12:18:03

Ctrl No.: NA

LEVEL dBpVv
41.87 L1
35.04 L1
48.01 N
42.12 L1
41.92 N
34.25 L1
38.10 N
42.48 L1
43.54 L1
35.95 N
34.92 N
41.73 L1
41.32 L1
32.64 N
38.91 L1
32.39 L1
37.93 L1

gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd

DELTA LIMIT dB
-19.19
-16.03
-12.14
-8.03
-14.07
-11.74
-7.89
-13.51
-12.45
-10.04
-11.07
-14.26
-14.67
-13.36
-17.08
-13.60
-18.06

Report No.:HK12050366
Model:CTM-A2510
Mode:Standby

AC Mains
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Report No.:HK12050366
Model:CTM-A2510
Mode: Cordless Handset On-Line

AC Mains
@ RBW 9 kHz
MT 1s
Att 10 dB AUTO PREAMP OFF
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150 kHz 30 MHz

Date: 10.JUN.2012 11:40:19

Ctrl No.: NA
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EDIT PEAK LIST (Final Measurement Results)

Tracel: CF15MQP
Trace2: CF15MAV
Trace3: -
TRACE FREQUENCY
L Quasi Peak
2 CISPR Average271.5 kHz
2 CISPR Average303 kHz
1 Quasi Peak 307.5 kHz
1 Quasi Peak 537 kHz
2 CISPR Average537 kHz
1 Quasi Peak 609 kHz
2 CISPR Average609 kHz
1 Quasi Peak 802.5 kHz
2 CISPR Average843 kHz
1 Quasi Peak 1.4865 MHz
2 CISPR Averagel.4865 MHz
1 Quasi Peak 1.68 MHz
2 CISPR Averagel.7205 MHz
1 Quasi Peak 2.319 MHz
2 CISPR Average2.3595 MHz
1 Quasi Peak 2.967 MHz
2 CISPR Average3.003 MHz

Date: 10.JUN.2012 11:39:31

Ctrl No.: NA

LEVEL dBupVv
41.79 L1
35.26 L1
42.16 L1
46.49 N
41.79 N
34.75 L1
46.30 N
38.44 L1
45.04 L1
36.74 N
42.75 N
34.57 N
42 .95 N
34.54 N
42.04 N
32.26 L1
38.07 L1
26.58 N

gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd
gnd

DELTA LIMIT dB
-19.28
-15.80
-7.99
-13.54
-14.20
-11.24
-9.69
-7.55
-10.96
-9.25
-13.24
-11.42
-13.04
-11.45
-13.95
-13.73
-17.93
-19.41

Report No.:HK12050366
Model:CTM-A2510

Mode: Cordless Handset On-Line
AC Mains
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Report No.:HK12050366
Model: CTM-A2510
Mode: SpeakerphoneOn-Line

AC Mains
@ RBW 9 kHz
MT 1s
Att 10 dB AUTO PREAMP OFF
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Date: 10.JUN.2012 14:41:51

Ctrl No.: NA
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Report No.:HK12050366
Model: CTM-A2510

Mode: SpeakerphoneOn-Line
AC Mains

EDIT PEAK LIST (Final Measurement Results)

Tracel: CF15MQP

Trace2: CF15MAV

Trace3: -

TRACE FREQUENCY LEVEL dBpVv DELTA LIMIT dB

1 Quasi Peak 42 .55 N gnd -18.52
2 CISPR Average271.5 kHz 35.55 N gnd -15.51
1 Quasi Peak 303 kHz 48.42 L1 gnd -11.73
2 CISPR Average303 kHz 42.64 N gnd -7.51
1 Quasi Peak 541 .5 kHz 43.32 N gnd -12.67
2 CISPR Average541.5 kHz 34.50 L1 gnd -11.49
2 CISPR Average609 kHz 38.53 N gnd -7.46
1 Quasi Peak 775.5 kHz 46.14 L1 gnd -9.85
1 Quasi Peak 807 kHz 45.71 N gnd -10.28
2 CISPR Average843 kHz 36.89 L1 gnd -9.10
1 Quasi Peak 1.4865 MHz 42.74 L1 gnd -13.25
2 CISPR Averagel.4865 MHz 34.10 L1 gnd -11.89
1 Quasi Peak 1.716 MHz 42 .64 N gnd -13.35
2 CISPR Averagel.7205 MHz 33.69 N gnd -12.30
2 CISPR Average2.1255 MHz 32.87 L1 gnd -13.12
1 Quasi Peak 2.5215 MHz 38.29 N gnd -17.70
1 Quasi Peak 2.967 MHz 35.38 L1 gnd -20.61
2 CISPR Average3.003 MHz 24.47 L1 gnd -21.52

Date: 10.JUN.2012 14:41:28

Ctrl No.: NA



